

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-1	173	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Gre - Linked Learning Department	etchen Livesey
Туре:	Agreement or Contract 4/24/2024 5/22/2024				Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	5/22/2024	
Enactment date:	5/22	/2024			Enactment #:	24-0980	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Gretchen Livesey, San Jose, CA, for the latter to support District's development of one Consortium Grant Application to the California State Department of Education for Golden State Pathways (GSP) funding, as describe in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the term March 15, 2024 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$9,944.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
	1. 24-1173 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Gretchen Livesey - Linked Learning Department						
Attachments:	1. 25		•		2020 2024 01		
Attachments: Contact:			cque@ous	d.org			litinent
	Rebe		cque@ous	d.org	Acti		Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Gretchen Livesey, San Jose, CA, for the latter to support District's development of one Consortium Grant Application to the California State Department of Education for Golden State Pathways (GSP) funding, as describe in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the term March 15, 2024 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$9,944.00.